E&P

4 April 2024

# Settlement Approval Hearing of Representative Proceeding filed by Shine Lawyers

# **ASX Announcement**

E&P Financial Group Limited (ASX: EP1) (**E&P**) advises that on 3 April 2024 a settlement approval hearing was held in the Federal Court of Australia regarding the settlement of the representative proceeding filed by Shine Lawyers in December 2021 (**Shine Proceeding**) against Dixon Advisory & Superannuation Services Pty Ltd (Administrators Appointed) (**DASS**), E&P, Mr Alan Dixon and Mr Christopher Brown.

The Court did not make a decision regarding the approval of the settlement at the hearing. Justice Thawley has adjourned the settlement approval hearing to 17 April 2024 to allow the applicant to provide further information to the Court.

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of E&P Financial Group Limited.

#### Investors:

Ben Keeble + 61 2 8241 1302 ben.keeble@eandp.com.au

## Media Enquiries:

James Strong, Citadel Magnus + 61 448 881 174 jstrong@citadelmagnus.com

## About E&P Financial Group Limited

E&P Financial Group is an Australian Securities Exchange listed financial services group. In E&P Wealth we service over 7,500 clients, representing \$25.7 billion in funds under advice. In E&P Capital we are an advisor to many leading Australian institutions through the provision of research, institutional sales and trading, corporate advisory, equity capital market and debt capital market services. In E&P Funds, we manage \$3.5 billion of assets across a diverse range of asset classes.